@

al®iMoelde e&EeE Mioamvue
DBl @EMBO0 TVGZABMo

meai@® allamalsoom 14-01-2021 aa1
@.aldBYe Mo. 919 aQais]

DOIGNAHD Aldsg)Bhud Y] MSalelNd1w alebm )l

8aldBYo 2Qals

Wl awod.008) . dHalBhg]
(:e10Ngal Qo ja@yl)

(n@) | 2Y TBE98 @WIBROWIT | (af),

QIMEUdAHo mIgi@ane
coRA/O0omd 0N (eni)
Qo )ud Ul MSqflenaso@o &
MSaflenssnseimcleasmen DY UBMIB @RWEHEODIM AMOIPEUB.
© niebolages aflsaliessd |)) | masruamae  BEEMOY SRPLIDOTIOWR
DEH0ER0; @puwlnmiiad QIAMY@o rleomd
2emuRIeTied  msafleneslw. Msaflends]
ABMP2IWY gjadosiages alles allaweesud
(anN) | soceo e Qo5 @SR ¢aldomEleRamn.,
BAMIMIDQAHS aldr@af
£IBLRISOHICA0;
(1) | lge BTN @I oD

nerrm’I.ﬂ,ge)s mleneel ourod
@RI HnICHI?

AOVETRTD B1adavd,




BAWMITWo

awdasiad  sdem  wedlsl  diufic.

pelongon QRAMaBo il
QURIDBR MoRBHEMo..,

“o QYoTlQes e’ @noUfl&@lg) g f08aj0vem mudle] |
Me. (ussamiled)
1 QOAMA e aranooniea| 83.70 Aoy
SHodesoem. ageoiied 6).ald5} |
cwodlechae eflcwflouy
anmeiledgaoridanoemoye ag o®
Tl o
2 enidianae) cvmoooDiea eadlsnacs|30.00 oyBanfledly
AlOSCURENBOIIOM (eamilavgo)
BROPOIRY @RRMQ aleTkeGo SBOTIeR
L¢P
3 R0 ar@omilcd} 15.00 assmlrungic 6e@a0c
HRBATPIMSCDOSIB OSWEMQYOS
BROD QTS
4 GINIOO alERIOEBIKES el greges| 15.00 amilmungie HOGAIC
a@RNe®mosked MSWEMQYOS
@DQMOAETII A
5 ecuta‘lammej YIBaIrIQODIee geand| 15.00 Jdaniladly)
gdlrve escudimgony Q8o
anpioled oo sovnont as@.
Mm@ ESPHD ajMABALIGEMo.
6 oudisnae) YWIBERIOWOETIeR ®esd|20.00 qcamnmw
g  eecudimgony 2B Qo
avpioiiled @0 sonon @@
SIRNOB UIDBD nJMHBAVIDEMo.
7 g0 aspooti® eemsalese|4.80 msaflaines amnre.
Oaldoude aildmoeme -  aRYBINsEM.
m:oamuﬂq: )y
8 assro@aiing| 5.60 N _
am@msmdlmsnr aloRioflal gl IOy qaeum
QUOBMaydo el msofanaamaelmogs
g;sgmomnom vaniayep &8 MSaus] aulke @l
JMDABRLIGEMo QKRR %
9 mdleos oaasmpoTion asaiog] 10,00 N o




GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

stract

RN Resources Department - NABARD RIDF XX - Projects approved by
I HABARD - Administrative Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

" WATER RESOURCES (M) DEPARTMENT
‘Noaassmu IWRD Dated. Wmanithggnmm,ﬁ&ll2{&ﬂ

83 F.- 40 (A)/2014 -15
""“:Manager, NABARD.

- Sétt fb}' ‘Rﬁte ior aaﬁcer&mg ﬁﬂz:mmsu-anvc Sanction waigel
_Nmﬁm ' o

Wﬁhwmy %nvcn Lakh and Sixty Fow Thousand Only) under RIDF
for a tgtal.ﬁmmmal outlay of ¥10871.20 lakh {One Hundred and Fig
Crore Beventy One Lakh and Twenty Thousand Only) vide letter read 88
p’apcrabove In the circular read as 1% paper above it is supulated

the Administrative Department will issue Administrative Sanction ¥
puﬂays as approved by the NABARD.




all 2 001 jpg

4
3) Government have €xamined.

the proposal in detail and 3
Pleased to accord Administrative Sanctio

n for 18 projects (List of ;’Jrojcc_.‘fj
appended) for a total financia] outlay of %10871.20 lakh (One Hundr(

.and Eight Crore Sevenly One Lakh and Twenty '?’-T?hou_aa,nd Only) under gu;
Head of account "4702-00-101-93. g Class.I NABARD' |

b
]
-

»

o i i e
' 4

e L
L

f

AY,

]
Ry

To

A
li,ll‘?.'.'-'-‘.iﬁ’a ih
Hopitrni ik Y

‘}ﬁe Chief 'Enginéer, (1&A), Thiruvananth-{éijﬁ
The Principal Accountant General (A&E /Aij
Thiravananthapuram e

The Deputy General Manager, NABARD, Katiifi

Punnen Road, Statue,Post Box No.220,
-695001 (with C/L) bE an g
The Finance Department ( Vide U.O Note No.Yg0r2/NC -A1/2014/
Fin dated 19/11/2014) g : -
The Informiatien and Pub
- {for publishing in
Stock file / Office copy.

it Al

%gxonal Office, f' i,
-‘gﬁ-anantha.pur{amy'

toncnt by

L

"
.t

gk

R

lic Relation.(Wef;‘,:;g_‘ggN:g ‘Media) Departmen
Government Webisite). '

B

Fdfﬁ_fﬂi‘ded/-ﬂy Order,
: '~:S§¢t16ﬁ'.0fﬂcer.
The Private Becretary to Minister {Water Resaurces)

The C.A to Secretary, Water Resources Department.
The C.A to Deputy Secretary, Water Resourees Department.

Copy to:

T I T Lo e e LA
P A i S e wdhd oo mnn A i o D S
rdi



Sr.
No.

Nattne of g1, projec ;

MI " — e e an el T e et

Appesdis

[ ri6
(Rs.
Lakhs)

Loan {(Rs.
I.rai{]])

NABARD ASSTSTED ScHEME UNDER RIGF W0 Mi (LA T

‘1/. Improving Imigation facilities and construction of Check dam

in Venpakal ela Naduthode down stream of chirakulam in
Athiyannor pr,

67.50

64.13

NABARD ASSISTED SCHEME UNDER RIGF 300 Ml CLAGE ]
WORK CONSTRUCTION OF CHECK DAM, LEADING KAL

L2 POND RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AND OTHER
LA

ALLTED WQRKS FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS OF KAROOR

83.70

79.52

{ KONAM ELA IN VAMANAPURAM GRAMAPANCHAYATH,
Construction of a check dam across Lalamthody near karoor
palam in Ka room Panchayath

84.00

79.80

| NABARD RIDF XX MI class 1] - construction of 3 checkdanm

. aGIDSS'SMBtﬁ_aml_:WQdU-atVaz_h_amattam Bhagom in

| Thalapalam Panchayath. ‘

45.00

4275

NABARD RIDF 50¢-CONSTRUCTING A SWECE ACROSE

PUTHARITHOL THODU AT AYYOTH ARIYAM THENGU IN
KANNAPPURAM RANCHAYATH

40,00

38.00

| BABARD RIDF %X “CONSTRUCTION OF A REGULATOR CUM
| BRIDGE AGROSS RAMAPURAM RIVER AT VAYALAPRA IN

132.00

125.40

| CONSTRUCTION OF A REGULATOR G BRIDGE ACROSS
HAMATHACHALRIVER AT CHAMATHACHAL IN

1 PAYYAVUR PANGHAYATH

1900.00

1805.00

| CONSTRUCHOR-OF VG COM BRIDGE ACROSS NC CANAL

KOMMARERITHAZHA PALAMIN WARD NO.14 OF ERAMALA
PANCHAYATH B

90.00

85.50

CONSTRUCTING A REGULATOR CUM BRIDGE AT
CHITHARIKADAVU IN -KOYILANDI MUNICIPALITY

2018.00

1917.10

10

NABARD RIDF CONSTRUCTION DF NEERVAZHAM
KALLUVAYAL LIFT IRRIGATION SCHEME IN PANAMARAN
PANCHAYATH

[
325.00

308.75

11

NABARD RIDF CONSTRUCTION OF DASANAKKARA LTFT
IRRIGATION SCHEME IN PULPALLY PANCHAYATH

270.00

256.50

12

NABARD RIDF CONSTRUCTION OF PARIKKALKUNDU VCB
ACROSS VALIYATHODU AT PILAKKAL IN POOKOTTOOR
GRAMA PANCHAYATH

45.00

42.75

13

NABARD RIDF CONSTRUCTING A VCB CUM BRIDGE

ACROSS IZHATHODU AT MUTTIPPALAM ATHIRUVEETHI IN

] POTHUKALLU GRAMA PANCHAYATH

126.00

119.70

14

Nabard RIDF XX- M| Class . Construction of a VCB cum
bridge across Cherupuzha in Koctilangadi grama
Panchayath.

P15

o ——

1€

317.00

CONSTRUCTION OF A VCB CUM BRIDG( ACROSS
PULIYAMTHODU AT CIRAKKAL IN MALAYHUR PANCHAYAT

KAITHATHODU AT CHERIPARAMBU [N L DAPATT A GRAMA
| PANCHAY£TH

CONSTRUCTIION OF A VICB CUM BRIDGE ACROSS T T

301.15

70.060

66.50

65.(0




b R

ol
" ’:.' { .
,‘,’f: ;'M(”a) Y
'r'LJ,‘_{Fj{-';'Z‘:‘"'
= CU\'ER\.N'IE,'\"I' OF KERALA
O l‘ N \ .
-ﬁlq‘-j}\ \ Abstraci

__--Waer  Respurces Deparumen-» Minor  Irmigation  Class 11 Works  Under
.. = Hanthakeralam for the Year 2018-19" . Adminiscrative Sancton accorded - Orders
2 ME§.

- WATER RESOURSES (MI) DEPARTMENT
G.O{Rt)N0.818/2018/WRD Rated, Thiruvananthapurany, 13/11/2018

L]
= *

——  Read!}

Letier No.\\’6-23936/2018!AS dated 24.07.20)8 and 24.10.2018 from the Chief
:_':5___,..— j Enpneer (1&A), Thiruvananthapuram

2 Mwtes of the Departmenta) Workmg Group Mecting held on 30.07'.20 g

ORDER

The Chief Engineer (1&A) as per letter dated 24.07.2018 read as 18 paper
zbove submirted proposal for according Administrative Sanction four the Mu?m
Imgation Class 1l Works Under Harithakeralam for the year 2018-19 amountng

' Rs.689.79 1 lakhs for Construction of Minor Imigation Strucnwes, VCBs ,Construction of
9’ Checkdam Cum Bridge etc uder the head o account 4702-00-101-65 M Class 11 Under
Harithakeralam

/ The Depantmental Working Group Meeting held on 30.07.2018 considered

the above proposal submitied by the Chief Engineer (J&A) and approved the same
subject to the following conditions:

I Provisions as per circular No.90/2017/Fin dated 14.12.2017 thay al estimates

for works which are prepared by any Governineny departmeni or agency should
be exclusive of GST shall be adopte '

2.'In several works, the provision of bailing out of warer is proposed to be
measured in kilolities instead of on hourly basis. Lven though

both units are
‘Indicated ir, DSR rate, the measoremen: o hourly b

asis may be followed

y "‘-3:;11};3 required struchyra) design / solil mvestigation {o ITIgALON structures viz.
-«Checkdam, VCEs er¢ has 10 be ensured Lefore issing T8,

Al nominal concrete mjy provisions fur RCC structures shal) be replaced by
corresponding des

180 miy withouy any extra quanuty of cemen as per latess



ts

LR AT ETIE TR A

{he 1
thisto o in gn
i1- ‘ .
Berbe prorcuchod g the prrrsprreat o p e Froendh vepe BREERIE 130007

t'lh 1N *
N T .
siorne om e freveprens e abeell e Vorgerott orne iyt e

VLRI OCOW b v ber e ot

Ihe adeguiny ol proveanoe el actwaey Ol Lt shatt b R TS
(ery safery and iy

awthority while accordmg T owath due consnbu i
gy ] ¥ -G ef
As put et dimed 24.30.2018 peud as 3 " pRpe! above, the Chi

: : : . YT i . (prciusive
Engineer (1&A) has furished the details of eath vk, with esimate (exchusive

of GSTY and applicable GST seporately.

In the creumstances Government are please 10 accord fadmmisu-aﬁve
Sancdon for the following twenty Six works for the year 2018-19 (or an estymate
cost of Rs.689.79 Lakhs under (he head of account 47072-00-101-05- Mt Class }‘s
Under Harmthakerakn-

‘s

VTNOR TRRIGATION CLASS 1

WORKS UNDER HAR?T‘I'W{ERALAMj

SL NON hﬁe of Work

Lstimate \GST \Tuml Amaumj

amount(Rs) lamount{Rs) {(Rs)
[FRIROVANANTHAPURAM — T

—ravon of Vazheelichira m]13.20,000/- \1 20,000/~ xxs,ne;oem-

AN

K
pulimath Panchayath
Z Renovation of Kundrani Chirai2 1,42.923/- 2.57.072/- 24,00,000/-
and  aliied works 1
Kataykonam Ward,
Corporation of
Thirovananthaplram -
3 }Construcﬂon o ponk26,18.795)-  13.11,205-  [30.00,000/-
(Methykulam) and allied works

for improvement of Perigamala
Padaselcharum Perigamaly
Panchayath




’ Fri ide lah sy roid Rl

= r_—-_—_--——
T —_—
B TN PR WY | R PR AT IRTETE SRR
f\ilti.llll"\" Palvone Sy,

M, 1,“.1|l TR TR

i
‘_ ’ |
e e e ! ' )
RC\"HIHDIH_L' [ VUE o 17 ooy !f[ LA _]H oo

|
Cherinachen thodi !
Kadannappath Panapuwi, !

i

[
L

Fanchavath

23 Comsuuctnof NCB across 22364857 263515 |25,00,000/-

Uyolim thodu 1 Karnve oo
Peralam Punchavath

B KASARGOD ] |
24 [Constuction of VCB al 47,88.252/-  |5,61,748/-  [53.50,000/-

Korlkkar Kanathavali m
Badidka Panchayath

SULTHANBATHERY

Renovauon of migation
Imgauon tank at
Puthucholsvoyal a1t Ward No.7
m Sulthan Bathery Mungipality.

17,86,500/~ [2,13,500/- [20,00,000/-

8
U

26 Repzr of V(B ai Kallanchira in/44,67,076/- '5,32,924.’- 50,00,000/-
Kannyambulia

+
-

GRAND TOTAL 617,94,097/- [71,84,903/- 16,89,79,000/- -

(By order of the Governor)
TINKU BISWAL
SECRETARY

To:

\_D@f Enginees. (J&A), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E) | Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram .
The Finance Deptiien:
The Flanning and Lunomic Affaire Dep.itinem

The Finance (Plannig -B) Depanine



X

EST NO:2020/34

"5'5‘ ADMINISTRATIVE SANCTION FOR WORKS;

PROCEEDINGS OF THE CRIEF ENGINEER IRRIGATION & ADMINISTRATION

PRESENT :Sri/Smt Biju.D
Renovation of irrigation structures

Sub- -Renovation of damaged check dam at
sasthamnada thodu in Pullampara panchayath.

ORDER No. MIDTvpm/2020/3443/1A
Administrative Sanction is hereb

Renovation of damaged check
an estimate cost of

Dated: 24-08-2020

y accorded for the Renovation of irrigation structures-

dam at sasthamnada thodu in Pullampara panchayath. at
M500000 {Rupees Fifteen Lakh).

The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account  2702-

03-101-98-02-34-V (Minor irrigation,maintenance,water Tanks,other Maintenance
Expenditure,repairs To Damages Caused To Minor Irrigation Structures)

Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative
sanction register vide register number 8-93[?@20-2021

-sd
Chief Engineer




.
¢
onar
-1
.

4
*

N
EST NO:2020/3433,&

——

L - ADMINISTRATIVE SANCTION FOR WORKS

\
PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHIEE ENG/NEER; IRRIGATION & ADMINISTRATION. 4

PRESENT :Sri/Smt Biju.D
Sub- M class I-Construction of checkdam and allied works of chullalam moonnumukky
e ., elathodu In Pullampara Panchayath «o . jui-lois e
borenRDER No. MIDTvpm/2020/3433/1A Dated: 18-08-2020

AdministratVeShisctiohiis hereby accorded for the MI class ll-Construction of checkdam and
allied works of chullalam moonnumukku ela thodu in Pullampard Baneted/ 8h osdan
estimate cost of 4500000 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh). | .

The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of accou‘%-
00-101-82-01-00-V (MINOR IRRIGATION CLASS ) Section Officer

Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative
sanction register vide register number 692/2020-2021

-sd

e Chlef Engiﬁeer

' T
-

e
L
ogro
iy
_
L
4
4
m;{ﬁ?
!



.'x!'
/2 EST NO 2018/3611 1A
/
!
/ ADMINISTRATIVE SANCT ION FOR WORKS,
PR

~=EEDINGS OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DIVISION TVPM

PRESENT .SA{ESml Balachanq@n PK

Sub- SDRF - Rectification of the Right bank of Mankayam - Edinjar,down stream of
Mankayam bridge near Eco tourism centre at Mankayam in Peringamala Grama
Panchayath

ORDER No. IDTvm/2018/3611/1A Paled: 15-056-2019

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for the SDRF - Rectification of the Right bank of
Mankayam - Edinjar,down stream of Mankayam bridge near Eco tourism centre at

Mankayam in Peringamala Grama Panchayath at an estimate cost of 1500000 (Rupees
Fifteen Lakh).

The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account  8443-
00-108-00-00-00-V (PW Deposit) **

Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative
sanction register vide register number 1721/2018-2020

-sd

Executive Engineer




! EST NO 2019/6205/14@)

' ADMINISTRATIVE SANCTION FOR WORKS

PROCEEDINGS OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DIVISION TVPM

PRESENT :Sri/Smt Balachandran PK

Sub- SDRF- Rectification of the left bank of Mankayam- Edinjar, downstream of Mankayam
bridge, near Eco tourism centre at Mankayam in Peringamala Panchayath

ORDER No. IDTvm/2019/6205/IA Dated: 15-05-2019

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for the SDRF- Rectification of the left bank of
Mankayam- Edinjar, downstream of Mankayam bridge, near Eco tourism centre at
Mankayam‘in Peringamala Panchayath a! an estimate costof 2000000 (Rupees Twenty
Lakh).

The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account 8443-
00-108-00-00-00-V (PW Deposit)

Administrative Sanciioﬁ‘issued for the above work is entered in the administrative

sanction register vide register n.umber 1744/2019-2020

-sd

Executive Engineer

——— —_—

'“—-nrinled—on-_iQ-OL—Z(}ll 16-3-0n



EST NG 201915705,

A ,
M@iﬁﬁ’ﬂ%@'o'ﬂ FOR WORYS,
PROC . o T s 4 e e L
Mﬁ@i@ki%&”“\‘ ENDING ENGIEFE 190
Eﬁgﬁwﬂi@_ﬁﬁ!} e Matha
Sub- Aathia

Construction
of Check dam across Vamanapuram River near Aruvipuram Bridge in
Pullampara Panchayath.

ORDER No. IDTvm/2019/83480A Daled: 22-01-2020

Adrunisirative Sanction is hereby accorded for

Vamanapuram River nNear Aruvipuram Bridge i
cosl oi 4980600

the Construction of Check dam across

n Puilampara Panchayath. at an eslimate
(Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand).
The expenditure of this may be mel from

the provision under the head of account  4700-
80-005-99-02-00

-V (INVESTIGATION OF MAJOR IRRIGATION SCHEMES)

Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative
sanction regisler vide register number 5024/2019-2020

g "®

-8d

Superintending Engineer

prented on 12-01-2021 |6-33:5D



- ICE EST NG 20194 1059‘

ADMINISTRATIVE SANCTION FOR WORKS

PROCEEDINGS OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DIVISION TVPM
PRESENT :Sri/Smt Saju S

Sub- FC - Rectification of the existing Kadavu on the left bank of Vamanapuram River,
upstream of bridge near Vellumannadikadavu in Pullampara Grama Panchayath

ORDER No. IDTvm/2019/11059/1A Dated: 29-01-2020

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for the FC - Rectification of the existing Kadavu
on the left bank of Vamanapuram'River, upstream of bridge near Vellumannadikadavu in
Pullampara Grama Panchayath at an estimate cost of 560000 (Rupees Five Lakh Sixty
Thousaéd).

The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account 2711-
01-103-99-00-00-V (FC CIVIL WORKS MACE OF FLOOD CONTROL WKS)

Administrative Sanctjon issued for the above work is entered in the administrative

sanction register vide registersnumber 5063/2019-2020

-sd

Executive Engineer




PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHier ENGINEER IRRIGATION AND
M'

ADMINiSTRAIlON, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

LIy . :
Present: N.S.llefrmara)amln

~iah o Protecting the right bank of Vamana

R : puram River near Darsana English Medium Schoo! a1
Palode ward in Nanniyode Paneh

avath - Administrative Sanction Orders issued-reg

Read: ] ener No, D1-4708/15/15

" dated 05/10/2015 of the Superintending Enginecr.
trrigation South ('jicle. I't

1irm'anant!'aapuram

ORDER NO: W3/34126/2015/AS __ Dated: 29 /0272016

Under the ciFtumstances explained and as recommended by the Superintendéng
Engineer, Irrigation Scyuth Circles Thiruvananthapuram in the tetter read above, Administrative Sanction
's hereby accorded vide A.S. No. 803 /CE (1&A) 15-16 for the above work amounting to Rs.10, 00,000/

{(Rupees Ten lakhs only) under the head of account: 2711-01-103-98-FD (NP} subject 1o the
availabitity of fungd

The Technical Sanction issuing Authority is Tequested to verify the design details and stabiity of
structure The adequacy and feasibility of provisions and data rates made in the estimate should be
verified before issuing Technical Sanction. All departmental codal provisions, circulars and latest
amendments should be observed while arranging the work.

Sd/-

CHIEF ENGINEER
To

The Superintending Engineer, Irrigation South Circle, Thiruva nanthagpuram.

Copy to the Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division, Thlruvananthapuram

_‘/.‘)'/ouu

FORWARDED BY ORDER

e T
Alve

EXECUTIVE ENGINELR
&




